



REP SERVICES, INC.

Experts at Play & Outdoor Spaces

Site Amenities ■ Playground Equipment ■ Safety Surfacing ■ Shade
Phone: 407.831.9658 Fax: 866.232.8532 E-mail: sales@repsservices.com

Please mail POs, contracts and checks to:

Rep Services, Inc.

581 Technology Park, STE 1009

Lake Mary, FL 32746-7127

Proposed To: City of Hallandale Beach 400 South Federal Highway Hallandale Beach, FL 33009	Ship To: City of Hallandale Beach 400 South Federal Highway Hallandale Beach, FL 33009	Bill To: City of Hallandale Beach Parks and Recreation Department 410 SE 3rd Street Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
Attn: Matt Cohen	Attn: Rudy Gonzembach	Attn: Cathie Schanz

Project No: 12224	Project Name: City of Hallandale Beach-Sunset Park	Project Contact: Rudy Gonzembach
Proposal No: 12224.09	Proposal Name: Sunset Park - 14 Post NetPlex	Project Location: 814 SW 6th Avenue Hallandale Beach, FL 33009
Proposal Date: 8/25/2016	Proposal Expires: 10/14/2016	

For Questions Contact: Jacqui Rohrborn ☎ 407-831-9658 ✉ jacqui@repsservices.com
Sales Consultant: Debbie Levine ☎ 561-353-0980 ✉ dlevine@repsservices.com

Opt/Rev: D/4 **Printed:** 8/25/2016 - JR

Vendor: Landscape Structures	Proj Drawings: 96569-1-4	553054
-------------------------------------	---------------------------------	--------

Class	Part No	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
Custom	SUNSET PARK-14PLEX	1 EA	Fourteen (14) Post NetPlex with integrated Shade Structure	58,564.00	58,564.00
Weevos	SUNSET PARK-WV	1 EA	Weevos Ages 2-5 years.	22,045.00	22,045.00
Product Subtotal:					\$80,609.00
Discount Applied:				14.00%	(\$11,285.26)
Discounted Product Total:					\$69,323.74
4 Sets of Signed & Sealed Engineering:					\$2,000.00
Freight: Prepaid Ship Method: Best Way FOB: Destination Weight: 3,425 lbs Freight Charge:					\$3,910.00
Landscape Structures Total:					\$75,233.74

Vendor: Landscape Structures	Proj Drawings: 96569-1-4	553056
-------------------------------------	---------------------------------	--------

Class	Part No	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
Custom	IP216034C-001	1 EA	SkyWays Hexagon, Single Layer (35') Shade 12' Entrance Height	11,497.00	11,497.00
Product Subtotal:					\$11,497.00
Discount Applied:				14.00%	(\$1,609.58)
Discounted Product Total:					\$9,887.42
4 Sets of Signed & Sealed Engineering:					\$1,500.00
Freight: Prepaid Ship Method: Best Way FOB: Destination Weight: 2,945 lbs Freight Charge:					\$3,808.60
Landscape Structures Total:					\$15,196.02

Vendor: Hanover Specialties, Inc.	Proj Drawings: 96569-1-4	552960
--	---------------------------------	--------

Class	Part No	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
Surfacing	LOGO ADD	1 EA	EPDM Logo to be up to 100sf; Includes (2) Standard colors. *See attached color chart	2,700.00	2,700.00
	SUNSETPARK-VIT	3743 EA	Poured in Place Safety Surfacing, System. 50% Black/50% Standard Color Blend at 8' CFH.	13.72	51,353.96
Product Subtotal:					\$54,053.96
Discount Applied:				8.00%	(\$4,324.32)
Discounted Product Total:					\$49,729.64
Freight: Prepaid Ship Method: Best Way FOB: Destination Freight Charge:					Included
Hanover Specialties, Inc. Total:					\$49,729.64

Vendor: Rep Services Installer	553057
---------------------------------------	--------

Item	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
STORAGE	1 EA	Storage Container for (1) month during installation	550.00	550.00
DUMPSTER	2 EA	Dumpster	600.00	1,200.00
PERMIT FILING	1 EA	Labor charge for Licensed Contractor to file for building permit from the appropriate	630.00	630.00

		jurisdiction.		
SITE WORK	1 LT	Site work of 3,743sf consisting of: Remove and dispose of existing play equipment Within the area defined by the 6" concrete curb on Drawing 96569-1-4_S Existing mulch will be removed. Clean free draining fill added to create base for poured in place rubber surface to have finish elevation allowing for City to connect an accessible route of travel to the new curb. Outer edge will be backfilled. City responsible for additional mulch removal, sod as needed and accessible route of travel connection to play surface	5,930.00	5,930.00
INS-LSI	1 LT	Equipment Installation - Landscape Structures Drawing 96569-1-4, 14 Post NetPlex	22,664.00	22,664.00
INS-LSI	1 LT	Equipment Installation - Landscape Structures additional fee for the integrated shade structure over the 14 Post NetPlex ages 5-12	3,565.00	3,565.00
INS-LSI	1 LT	Equipment Installation - Landscape Structures 35' Hexagon Shade Structure over the 2-5 play equipment	8,280.00	8,280.00
RELOCATE	1 EA	Relocate Existing Swings	1,140.00	1,140.00
INS-CON CURB	1 LT	Installation 245lf of Concrete curbing at 6"	6,135.00	6,135.00
INS-CON FT	1 LT	Install Concrete Footing(s)	3,496.00	3,496.00
Rep Services Installer Total:				\$53,590.00

Vendor: Rep Services Installer

553126

Item	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext Price
PERMIT FEE	1 EA	Estimated Permit Fees at 2% of total - TBD by the Building Department	4,164.00	4,164.00
Rep Services Installer Total:				\$4,164.00

General Terms of Sale and Proposal Summary

Gov't: Net 30; Resellers: Check w/Order; Others: 50% down, balance prior to ship

Note: Orders less than \$5,000 require payment with order

Product: \$132,440.80**Installation:** \$57,754.00**Freight:** \$7,718.60

NOTE: Project-specific terms may override the above. Refer to the Notes below:

Proposal Total: \$197,913.40**Notes****Rep Services has offered discounts exceeding the Clay County Contract #13/14-8.****Basis of Proposal**

Our proposal is based on Drawing #96569-1-4

ESTIMATED LEAD TIME:

2 - Weeks: Engineering

5 - Weeks Landscape Structures manufacturing lead time.

1 - Week Shipping

4 - Weeks Installation of equipment, relocation of swings, concrete footings and concrete curbing.

1 - Weeks Installation of safety surfacing.

13 - Weeks TOTAL WEEKS

Does not include permitting : +/- 4 weeks- Permitting, dependent on Building Department.

Landscape Structures:

When placing an order, please select colors from those shown on pages 236-238 of the catalog.</mfg=LSI>

Vitriturf Poured in Place Surfacing:

This quotation is for material, freight and installation on well drained site.

Owner or contractor is responsible for:

- Security of the site during cure time (typically 48 hours).

Installation:Unless otherwise noted, the following items are to be **PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER** prior to installation:

- Site security to prevent theft or vandalism of equipment.
- Water and 110 Electric.
- Underground Utilities Located and Marked prior to installation.
- Does not include soil density or concrete testing
- Site Plan or Survey
- Soils testing
- Tree Survey

The undersigned warrants that he/she is an authorized representative of the company noted and has the requisite authority to bind said company and/or principal. If any particular billing is not paid when due, all outstanding balances, regardless of prior terms, will become immediately due and owing upon demand. Interest on past due amounts will be assessed at 1 ½ % per month or the maximum interest rate permitted by applicable law, whichever is less. Should it become necessary for either party to this contract to institute legal action for enforcement of any provisions of this contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to reimbursement for all court costs and reasonable attorney's fees incident to such legal action. The parties hereto agree that proper venue for any legal action in any way related to this contract shall be in Seminole County, FL.

Accepted By:

City of Hallandale Beach

Company Name	Authorized By	Printed Name	Date
As Its: _____	(Title)		